Department of Transportation

Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration

Identification  Tester Name

Number Facility Address

Hazardous Materials Safety

Tester Class

Effective
Date

South Dakota 68 Companies

G254 Brick Propane, Inc.
721 South State St.
Aberdeen, SD

V109393 Alpena Coop Service
831 Main St.
Alpena, SD

V110074 Farmers Propane Gas Coop Assoc.

206 E Elm
Arlington, SD

V108205 Terry's Propane LTD
South Hwy 281
Armour, SD

V107078 Ferrellgas
117 W. Railway
Avon, SD

V110447 McGas Propane
18743 US Hwy. 85
Belle Fourche, SD

G253 Brick Propane, Inc.
711 Vander Horck
Britton, SD

V100176 AgFirst Farmers Cooperative
204 1st St. S.
Brookings, SD

V109732 Ramsdell's Fertilizer Propane
1929 Highway 14 Bypass
Brookings, SD

V107368 AGFIRST FARMERS COOP
204 1ST STREET S.
BROOKINGS, SD

V110305 Farmers Union Oil Co.
102 West 6th Ave
Bryant, SD
V100427 Clark Community Oil Company

100 N Cloud
Clark, SD

V109681 Deuel County Cenex
222 3rd Ave. South
Clear Lake, SD

V107930 Harvest States - Corsica
120 E. Main
Corsica, SD

V109090 United Energy LLC
120 E. Main
Corsica, SD
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Authorized Retesters

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

(Sorted By City and Company)

01/29/2004

09/23/2004

10/27/2005

04/29/2004

04/30/2004

07/05/2006

01/29/2004

01/09/2004

01/04/2005

04/14/2004

02/21/2006

10/23/2003

12/01/2004

04/21/2004

07/12/2004

7-Aug-2008



Identification

Number

Department of Transportation

Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration

Tester Name
Facility Address

Hazardous Materials Safety

Tester Class

Effective
Date

South Dakota 68 Companies

V109857

V108828

V108831

E794

V106221

V106897

V108893

V108892

V108341

V109733

V108894

V108830

V108832

V108829

V106550
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Heritage Operating LP dba Custer Gas Service

Hwy. 385 S.
Custer, SD

Nelson's Oil & Gas, Inc.
831Mt Rushmore Rd. Suite C
Custer, SD

Nelson's Oil & Gas, Inc.
106 C Street
Edgemont, SD

Elkton Farmers Union Coop Oil
100 Elk St.
Elkton, SD

Terry's Propane LTD
101 1st Street
Emery, SD

Estelline Community, Oll
West Highway 28
Estellins, SD

Northern Plains Cooperative
502 6th St.
Eureke, SD

Northern Plains Cooperative
609 9th Ave. S
Faulkton, SD

Farmer's Union Coop Oil Company

1100 West Pipestone Ave
Flandreau, SD

Ramsdell's F & M Ltd.
308 S. Veterans Street
Flandreau, SD

Northern Plains Cooperative
410 W. Garfield
Gettysburg, SD

Nelson's Oil & Gas, Inc.
720 E. Main St.
Hermosa, SD

Nelson's Oil & Gas, Inc.
199 Museum Drive
Hill City, SD

Nelson's Oil & Gas, Inc.
1346 Galveston Ave.
Hot Springs, SD
BIEVER'S BULK SALES

110 NESHO STREET
Iroquois, SD

Authorized Retesters
(Sorted By City and Company)

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

09/26/2007

05/28/2004

05/28/2004

07/29/2008

04/29/2004

04/22/2004

06/15/2004

06/15/2004

05/06/2004

01/04/2005

06/17/2004

05/28/2004

05/28/2004

05/28/2004

04/14/2004

7-Aug-2008



Identification

Number

Department of Transportation

Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration

Hazardous Materials Safety

Tester Name
Facility Address

Tester Class

Effective
Date

South Dakota 68 Companies

V109115

V106219

V108627

V109784

V107982

V108950

V106222

V109089

V109295

V110446

V109689

V106220

V108959

V106910

V109750
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Brooks Qil Co., Inc.
241 St. 401 Ave.
Letcher, SD

Terry's Propane Ltd
North Railroad Street
Letcher, SD

Lodgepole Store & Propane

11012 SD Hwy. 75
Lodgepole, SD

Farmers & Merchants Co-op Oil

45316 SD Hwy 34
Madison, SD

Mclintosh Propane, Inc.
23677 US Hwy 12
Mc Intosh, SD

Farmers Coop Association of Mitchell (dba Cenex)
1320 West Havens Street
Mitchell, SD

Terry's Propane LTD
3001 Wesr Havens Street
Mitchell, SD

United Energy LLC
1320 West Havens Ste. 100
Mitchell, SD

AGRI-ENERGY, INC.
45046 SD HWY 38
Montrose, SD

McGas Propane
217 E. Box Elder St.
New Underwood, SD

Farmers Qil Co.

108 Hwy 16
Orient, SD

Terry's Propane Ltd
406 West SD HWY 44
Parkston, SD

Gale's Gas Service

2100 N. Airport Road
Pierre, SD

Midwest Cooperatives
1919 Sioux Ave
Pierre, SD

Aurora Co-op Company
407 South Main St.
Plankinton, SD

Authorized Retesters

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

(Sorted By City and Company)

07/13/2004

04/29/2004

05/12/2004

02/03/2005

04/20/2004

06/15/2004

04/29/2004

07/12/2004

08/12/2004

07/05/2006

12/01/2004

04/29/2004

06/14/2004

04/26/2004

01/21/2005

7-Aug-2008



Department of Transportation
Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration
Hazardous Materials Safety
Effective

Tester Class Date

Tester Name

Facility Address
South Dakota 68 Companies

Identification

Number

V105875

C200

V108206

V108653

V109480

B875

V107839

V107068

D540

A451

G158

V109755

V110438

V109679

V108625
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AmeriGas Propane, L.P.
1305 East Centre St
Rapid City, SD

Mick's Scuba Center
1406 W Rapid St.
Rapid City, SD
Terry's Propane LTD

Dollard Street
Scotland, SD

North Star Energy LLC
4418 Main St.
Selby, SD

A-B Propane
1700 West 50th Street
Sioux Falls, SD

A-OX Welding Supply Co.

4100 N. Cliff Ave
Sioux Falls, SD

Eastern Farmers Coop
1219 N Ellis Rd
Sioux Falls, SD

Ferrellgas
5101 W. 9th
Sioux Falls, SD

Justice Fire & Safety LLC
302 S. Lewis Avenue
Sioux Falls, SD

Sigler Co.
710 N. Western
Sioux Falls, SD

Lakes Gas Co.

1106 South Dakota Highway 10

Sisseton, SD

Aurora Co-op Oil Company

26191 US HWY 281
Stickney, SD

McGas Propane
2219 S. Junction Ave.
Sturgis, SD

Deuel County Cenex

375 Main Ave
Toronto, SD

Amkota Co-operative

513 Dakota Ave., S.
Wessington Springs, SD

Authorized Retesters

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

High Pressure Only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Industrial (high and low pressure cylinders)

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinders only

Industrial (high and low pressure cylinders)

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only

(Sorted By City and Company)

03/25/2004

04/17/2008

04/29/2004

05/18/2004

10/18/2004

07/19/2005

06/01/2004

04/13/2004

05/20/2005

06/13/2005

01/07/2004

02/08/2005

06/27/2006

12/01/2004

05/12/2004

7-Aug-2008



Department of Transportation
Pipeline and Hazardous Materials Safety Administration
Hazardous Materials Safety
Identification  Tester Name Effective

Number Facility Address Tester Class Date
South Dakota 68 Companies

V106218 Terry's Propane LTD/DBA Spring Gas Co 04/29/2004
201 12th NW Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only
Wessington Springs, SD

V107367 AG FIRST FARMERS COOP 04/14/2004
404 W. MAIN Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only
White, SD

V109904 McGillurey Oil Company 05/05/2005
710 West Hwy. 28 Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only
Willow Lake, SD

V110296 Border States Co-operative 02/21/2006
500 - W Main Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only
Wilmot, SD

V100001 Yale Farmers Coop 10/10/2003
County Hwy. 31 Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only
Yale, SD

V100072 Yale Farmers Cooperative 03/02/2004
County Highway 31 Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only
Yale, SD

V107060 Ferrerligas 04/13/2004

2902 E. Hwy 50 Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only
Yankton, SD

V110930 Long's Propane Service, Inc. 08/08/2007

2910 E. Hwy. So. Low pressure cylinder visual inspection only
Yankton, SD

Page 5 of 5 Authorized Retesters 7-Aug-2008
(Sorted By City and Company)



